In last shareholding pattern, we file details with 3504 equity share partly paid up and now we are filling 3504 as
fully paid up share with the reason as mentioned: In accordance with the Approved Resolution Plan and subsequent to the
completion of the CIRP, the Company has filed a listing application for the allotment of 1,96,73,500 (One Crore Ninety-Six
Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares comprising: 95%, i.e., 1,86,89,825 (One Crore Eighty-Six Lakh
Eighty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five) shares to the promoter and promoter group, and 5%, i.e., 9,83,675
(Nine Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five) shares to the public, including 3,504 (Three Thousand Five
Hundred Four) equity shares originally classified as partly paid-up and held by public shareholders. During the statutory
audit for the financial year 20242025, the statutory auditors provided clarity regarding the classification and disclosure of
the unpaid amount on 3,504 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Four) partly paid-up equity shares. As per the Approved
Resolution Plan, these 3,504 shares are to be treated as fully paid-up equity shares. In this regard, we would like to clarify
that Form PAS-3 has already been filed with the Registrar of Companies, Chandigarh, and the form does not provide any